The Parsonage

Website Terms and Conditions

The Website "<u>TheParsonage.co.uk</u>" is hereinafter referred to as "**This Website**"

"**This Website**" is the property of its legal owner, **Parsonage Row Company Limited**hereinafter referred to as the "**Website Owner**"

Terms of Use

This Website, all information and content contained in it (including but not limited to actions, activities, products or services described and/or referenced therein including same for any third parties) is provided 'as viewed', without any representation or endorsement made and without warranty of any kind whether express or implied, including but not limited to implied warranties of satisfactory quality, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement, compatibility, security and accuracy. You are viewing This Website through personal choice and at your own free will.

Privacy Policy

The Website Owner does not collect personal information from This Website. Where we collect non-personal information, the Website Owner does not make this information available to third parties. Where you choose to provide information to be published on This Website via email or any other form of communication, you are doing so at your own risk and of your own free will. In such cases where you have provided the Website Owner information to be published on This Website and where the Website Owner publishes that information, you can by making a request in writing ask the Website Owner to withdraw that information and the Website Owner will do so without unreasonable delay. Any other information provided, requests to the Website Owner and responses to those requests is used solely for the purpose of conducting any business between the Website Owner and you. No information provided in whatever form received, is disclosed to any third party without the express permission, from you the provider of said information. This Website conforms with the UK Data Protection Act 1998 and the EU GDPR regulation 2016, on data protection and privacy in the European Union (EU) and the European Economic Area (EEA).

Cookies

The Website Owner, its directors and employees do not collect any Personal data from this website; any analytics collected are anonymous. Collection of Non-Personal information by our hosted servers automatically records data your browser sends. This data includes information such as device browser type and version, operating system type and version, landing and exit pages and the country from where This Website was accessed.

Links to Other Websites

This Website may link to other websites that are not managed by the Website Owner. The Website Owner does not take responsibility for any information you access or share through these linked sites and the Privacy Policy above covers and only covers This Website. Where such links exist directly or indirectly, the Website Owner does not not imply any approval, association, sponsorship, endorsement, or affiliation with any linked website, unless specifically stated therein. The Website Owner is not responsible for examining or evaluating and does not warrant the offerings of any individuals, businesses or organisations, or the content of their websites. The Website Owner does not assume any responsibility or liability for the information and content of any other third-parties. Please carefully review the legal statements and conditions of use of any website which you access through a link from This Website. Linking to any other website is at your own risk.

Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, in no event will the Website Owner, its affiliates, directors, employees, agents, suppliers or licensors be liable to any person for (a): any indirect, incidental, special, punitive, cover or consequential damages (including, without limitation, damages for lost profits, revenue, sales, goodwill, use of content, impact on business, business interruption, loss of anticipated savings, loss of business opportunity) however caused, under any theory of liability, including, without limitation, contract, tort, warranty, breach of statutory duty, negligence or otherwise, even if the Website Owner has been advised as to the possibility of such damages or could have foreseen such damages.

To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, the aggregate liability of Website Owner and its affiliates, officers, employees, agents, suppliers and licensors, relating to the services will be limited to one pound. The limitations and exclusions also apply if this remedy does not fully compensate for any losses or fails of its essential purpose.

Intellectual Property Rights

This Website Terms and Conditions do not transfer any intellectual property owned by Website Owner or third-parties, and all rights, titles, and interests in and to such property will remain (as between the parties) solely with the Website Owner. All information, content, graphics and logos used, specifically pertaining to this website, are trademarks of the Website Owner, except for where trademarks of third parties have been used and these are acknowledged as trademarks of the individuals, companies and organisations to which they belong.

Changes and Amendments

The Website Owner reserved the right to modify This Website Terms and Conditions and policies relating to its use at any time, subject to posting an updated version of these Terms and Conditions on This Website. When the Website Owner does, the Website Owner will revise the updated date at the bottom of this page. Continued use of This Website after any such changes shall constitute your consent to such changes.

Acceptance Terms & Conditions

By accessing This Website you acknowledge you have accepted its Terms and Conditions and that these Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales. Any dispute arising under these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

Contact Website Owner

If you would like to contact the Website Owner, please send an email to info@theparsonage.co.uk

This document was last updated on April 18 2020

This section is intentionally blank